

02.02.2026
Court No.35.
M/L. 77.
Kausik

CRM 3657 of 2020
With
CRAN 1 /2020 (Old No. 1931/2020)

In Re: An Application for Bail under Section 483 of the Bharatiya
Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023/ Section 439 of the Code of
Criminal Procedure, 1973.

And

In the matter of : Pappu Makal @ Pappu Munda

.....Petitioner.

Mr. Abdul Zahid

.....for the Petitioner.

Mr. Debasish Roy, Ld. PP
Mr. Arijit Ganguly

.....for the State.

Petitioner is directed to file a supplementary affidavit enclosing the available order sheets of the Trial Courts reflecting that the petitioner is still in custody. A copy of the same be served upon Mr. Ganguly, learned advocate who ordinarily appears on behalf of the State. His appearance may be regularized by the concerned authorities.

Learned Public Prosecutor be also engaged to lead the learned advocate for the State.

Let the supplementary affidavit be served upon Mr. Ganguly within 72 hours.

State is directed to submit a report before this Court on 09.02.2026 when the bail application will appear under the same heading.

All parties shall act in terms of server copy of the order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be supplied to the parties upon compliance with all requisite formalities.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)