

**09.02.2026**  
**Serial no. 37**  
[G.S.D]

**CRM (NDPS) 3657 of 2020**

With

CRAN 1 of 2020 (Old No. 1931 of 2020)

In re : An Application for **Bail** under Section **439** of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973/under Section 483 of the BNSS, 2023.  
-And-

**In the matter of : Pappu Makal @ Pappu Munda**

... .. Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abdul Zahid

... for the Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arijit Ganguly  
Ms. Debajani Sahu

... for the State-respondent(s)

Learned advocate for the State would submit a status report in respect of progress of the case as also the complicity of the present petitioner which distinguishes the present petitioner from rest of the accused persons who have been granted bail.

List the bail application on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2026 along with the Supplementary Affidavit filed today.

Parties to act on a server copy of this order duly collected from the official website of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

**(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)**

