

13.02.2026
Court No.35.
D/L. 18.
Kausik

CRM 3657 of 2020

In Re: An Application for Bail under Section 439 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973/under Section 483 of the BNSS, 2023.
And

In the matter of : Pappu Makal @ Pappu Munda

.....Petitioner.

Mr. Abul Zahid
Mr. Zohaib Rauf
....for the Petitioner.

Mr. Arijit Ganguly
Ms. Debjani Sahu
....for the State.

Let the bail application be released from the list.

Records of the case be placed before the Hon'ble Chief Justice for appropriate assignment.

In the earlier order dated 09.02.2026 the number in the cause title has been wrongly typed as 'CRM (NDPS) 3657 of 2020'. The same is incorrect. The correct number should be 'CRM 3657 of 2020'. The same should be treated as part and parcel of the earlier order dated 09.02.2026.

Department is directed to incorporate necessary corrections.

All parties shall act in terms of server copy of the order downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)