

23.02.2026
Sl. No.01
Ct. 28
NB

C.R.M 3657 of 2020
CRAN 1 of 2020 (Old No.CRAN 1931/2020)

In Re:- An application for bail under Section 439 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 corresponding to Section 483 of the Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita, 2023.

And

In the matter of: Pappu Makal @ Pappu Munda

... petitioner

Md. Zohaib Rauf,
Mr. Abdul Zahid.

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Arijit Ganguly,
Ms. Debjani Sahu.

...for the State.

Report filed on behalf of the State is taken on record.

Heard the learned counsels appearing on behalf of the parties.

List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 05th March, 2026.

Let the Investigating Officer of the case be present with the original case diary on the adjourned date.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)