

22.05.2026
Sl. No.01
Ct. 28
NB

C.R.M 3657 of 2020
CRAN 2 of 2026

In Re:- An application for relaxation and/or modification and/or waiver of conditions of bail.

And

In the matter of: Pappu Makal @ Pappu Munda

... petitioner

Md. Zohaib Rauf,
Mr. Abdul Zahid,
Mr. Shounak Mondal.

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Krishnendu Bhattacharya.

.....Amicus.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits as follows. The petitioner's mother passed away on 20.05.2026. The petitioner now prays for waiver of the condition imposed while granting bail so that he may be permitted to enter the jurisdiction of his residence which is under the Tangra Police Station for a period of two weeks for performing necessary rituals.

Heard the learned Amicus assisting the State.

It appears that by an order dated 05.03.2026 passed in *CRM 3657 of 2020*, this Court granted bail to the petitioner, inter alia, on the condition to remain outside the jurisdiction of Tangra, Topsia and Pragati Maidan Police Stations.

In view of the unfortunate circumstance that the petitioner's mother had passed away, the condition to remain outside the jurisdiction of Tangra Police Station is temporarily waived for a period of two weeks from this date.

However, the petitioner shall furnish the address at which he would be residing within such jurisdiction for a period of two weeks to the Officer-in-Charge, Homicide Section.

The other conditions shall remain the same.

With these observations, the application being CRAN 2 of 2026 is disposed of.

Urgent Photostat certified copy of this order may be supplied to the parties expeditiously, if applied for.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)